Date: February 10, 2025

To: Marcelia Nicholson, Chairwoman, Milwaukee County Board of Supervisors

From: David Crowley, County Executive

Subject: Appointment of Clifton Phelps to the Milwaukee County Ethics Board

Subject to the confirmation of your Honorable Body, and pursuant to the provisions set forth in the Milwaukee County Code of General Ordinances Sec. 9.07 and Sec. 9.08, I am hereby appointing Clifton Phelps to the Milwaukee County Ethics Board. Per County Ordinance, Mr. Phelps was selected by the nominating authority of the Board Chair of the Greater Milwaukee Committee. Mr. Phelps was over 15 years experience in business development, is active community leader, and role model.

I look forward to his leadership on the Commission.

I am pleased to submit this appointment as outlined below:

Board: Milwaukee County Ethics Board

Type: Appointment

Appointee: Clifton Phelps

Role: Member, Board of Directors

Replacing: N/A

Relative File No/s: N/A

Term Expiration: March 20, 2031

Code or Statute: Milwaukee County Code of General Ordinances Sec. 9.07

and Sec. 9.08

Hyperlink / Webpage: Milwaukee County Code of General Ordinances Sec. 9.07

and Sec. 9.08



A copy of the resume of Clifton Phelps is attached for your review.

Your consideration and confirmation will be appreciated.

Sincerely,

David Crowley

Milwaukee County Executive

cc: Supervisor Justin Bielinski, Chair, Committee on Judiciary, Law Enforcement, and General Services Kelly Bablitch, Chief of Staff, Milwaukee County Board of Supervisors

Allyson R. Smith, Committee Coordinator